N
M
93
C
S
06
/C
S

Vcc Power Supply DO- 6 9
NC- 7 8
Ordering Information
Commercial Temp. Range (0°C to + 70°C)
Order Number*
NM93CS06N/NM93CS46N/NM93CS56N/NM93CS66N
NM93CS06M8/NM93CS46M8/NM93CS56M8/NM93CS66M*
Extended Temp. Range ( -  40°C to + 85°C)
Order Number*
NM93CS06EN/NM93CS46EN/NM93CS56EN/NM93CS66EN
NM93CS06EM8/NM93CS46EM8/NM93CS56EM8/NM93CS66EM*
Military Temp. Range (-55°C to + 125°C)
Order Number*
NM93CS06MN/NM93CS46MN/NM93CS56MN/NM93CS66MN
NM93CS06MM8/NM93CS46MM8/NM93CS56MM8___________
•The NM93CS66 is available in 8-Pin DIP and 14-Pin SO only.
Note: For 14-pin SO availability on the 93CS06, CS46 and CS56, contact your local
National Semiconductor Sales Office.
2-67
N
M
93C
S
06/C
S
46/C
S
56/C
S
66
N
M
93
C
S
06
/C
S
46
/C
S
56
/C
S
66
Absolute Maximum Ratings Operating Conditions
If Military/Aerospace specified devices are required, Ambient Operating Temperature
please contact the National Semiconductor Sales NM93CSxx
Office/Distributors for availability and specifications. NM93CSxxE
Ambient Storage Temperature -65°C to +150°C NM93CSxxM
All Input or Output Voltages +  6.5V to — 0.3V Power Supply (Vcc)
with Respect to Ground
Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec.) +300°C
ESD rating 2000V
DC and AC Electrical Characteristics vcc =  4.sv to s.sv unless otherwise specified
Throughout this table, “ M” refers to temperature range (-55°C to +125°C), not package.
0°C to +70°C
— 40°C to +85°C
— 55°C to + 125°C
4.5V to 5.5V
Symbol Parameter Part Number Conditions Min Max Units
>CC1 Operating Current NM93CS06- NM93CS66 CS =  V ih .S K  =  1.0 MHz 2
CMOS Input Levels NM93CS06E-NM93CS66E SK =  1.0 MHz 2 mA
NM93CS06M-NM93CS66M SK =  0.5 MHz 2
>CC2 Operating Current NM93CS06-NM93CS66 CS =  V|H, SK =  1.0 MHz 3
TTL Input Levels NM93CS06E-NM93CS66E SK =  1.0 MHz 3 mA
NM93CS06M-NM93CS66M SK =  0.5 MHz 4
!CC3 Standby Current NM93CS06- NM93CS66 CS =  OV 50
NM93CS06E-NM93CS66E 50 juA